FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

[Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF KOHINOOR DIAMONDS PRIVATE LIMITED.

1	Name of Corporate Debtor	Kohinoor Diamonds Private Limited
2	Date of Incorporation Of Corporate Debtor	20 th August, 1983
3	Authority Under Which Corporate Debtor Is Incorporated / Registered	Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, India under the Companies Act, 1956
4	Corporate Identity Number / Limited Liability Identification Number of Corporate Debtor	L36911GJ1983PTC068551
5	Address of the Registered Officeand Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	Ashoka Tower, Kesharba Market-2 GotalawadiKatargam, Surat – 395004
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	13 th February, 2018
7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	12 th August, 2018
8 -	Name, address, email address and the Registration Number of the Interim Resolution Professional	Name–Sunit Jagdishchandra Shah Add –303, Abhijeet – 1, Opp. BhujMercnatile Bank, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009 Email – sunit78@gmail.com Reg No- IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00471/2017-18/10814
9	Last date for submission of claims	27 th February, 2018

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process against M/s Kohinoor Diamonds Private Limitedon 13th February, 2018.

The creditors of M/s Kohinoor Diamonds Private Limited, are hereby called upon to submit a proof of their claims on or before 27thFebruary, 2018 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against item 8.

The financial creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 15thFebruary, 2018

Place: Ahmedabad

Sunit Jagdishchandra Shah (Interim Resolution Professional)